Annual report on completion and graduation rates for student

§ Southeast athletes — 7/1/2024

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1. The number of students, categorized by race and gender, who attended SCC during the 2022-2023 academic
year.

All SCC students 2022-2023

American Mative
Indian or Black or Higpanic /'  Hawailian Two or
Alaska fstan African Lstino  or Pacific more races White  Unknown
. American
Mative Islander
Male 31 195 268 562 14 248 4 506 38
Female 34 263 352 834 9 405 5,240 33
(Blank) i 2

Source: Zogotech data warehouse system — pvt_StudentTerms (unduplicated on StudentID).

2. Of the students in bullet 1, the number who received athletically related student aid, categorized by race and
gender within each sport. The categories of sports are:

 Basketball

* Baseball

e Cross Country and Track, combined

e All other sports (Golf, Men’s/Women’s Soccer, Softball, Volleyball)

If a category of students holds 5 or fewer students, SCC does not need to disclose information on that category.

SCC Student Athletes 2022-2023

Cross Country

Gender Ethnicity (group) Easeball Basketball & Track Cther sports
Men Black or African American T 1
Higpanic/Latino 2 8
Two or more races 1 1
Unmknown ¢ Other 2
White 20 5] 1 20
Women Black or African American 1
Hizpanic/Latino 1 -
Two or more races 1 5
White 13 35

Source: SCC athletic team rosters



3. The completion, graduation, or transfer out rate of all the entering, degree or diploma-seeking, full-time,
undergraduate students, categorized by race and gender.

IPEDS Graduation Rate (150%)

Ethnicity
JEI'.rr':’r:j'.:i}l::i?'::-r; Black or Higpanic or HEEZEI:; Monreside Race / Two or
Gender Asian African P ; ; ethnicity more White
Alaska . Latino or Other nt alien
) American . unknown races
Mative Pacific Isl..

Female Adjusted Cohort - 14 20 63 2 0 0 24 336
Graduates 0 L 1 [ 0 0 0 2 88
Graduation Rate 0.0% 36 T% 5.0% 95% 0.0% 8.3% 26.2%

Male Adjusted Cohort 2 26 25 61 0 1 2 32 543
Graduates 0 5 3 21 0 0 0 1 224
Graduation Rate 0.0% 19.2% 12 0% 34.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 41 3%

IPEDS Transfer out rate

?::ﬁ::iﬁ Black or Higpanic or HEE:EI:: Monreside Race / Two or
Gender Asian African P ; ; ethnicity more White
Alaska . Latino or Other nt alien
) American . unknown races
MNative Pacific I=sl..

Female Adjusted Cohort - 14 20 63 2 0 0 24 336
Transfer Out 1 2 L 18 1 0 0 4 67
Transfer Out Rate 260% 14 3% 26.0% 28.6% 50.0% 16.7% 19.9%

Male Adjusted Gohort 2 26 25 61 0 1 2 32 543
Transfer Out 0 5 5] 13 0 0 0 2 45
Transfer Out Rate 0.0% 19.2% 24 0% 21 3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 8.3%

Source: 2022-2023 IPEDS

- Graduation rate is graduation / program completion within 150% of full time (6 semesters) during the 2022-
2023 academic year. Students have starting cohorts in 2019-2020 Academic Year.

- Transfer rate is defined as enrollment at another institution after student is no longer enrolled at SCC and
student has not graduated from SCC. Starting cohorts are the same as graduation rates above (2019-2020 AY).



4. The completion, graduation, or transfer out rate of all the entering students who received athletically related
student aid, categorized by race and gender within each sport category.

Graduation rates for student athletes who received athletically related student aid 2019-2020

Baseball Basketball Cross Country & Track Other sports
Mumber .| Number .| Number .| Number .
Gender Ethnicity (group) of Graduat.. Gr&cé{uig of Graduat.. Gr&c}ﬂ:{uiz of Graduat. Gr&cé{uig of Graduat. Gr&cé{uig
Students on e Students on e Students on e Students on e

Men Bl E'Ck. or African 2 1 1385 2 o 0%

American

Hispanic/Latino 3 1 33% 2 1 50% 2 0 0%

Two or more races 1 4] 0%

Unknown / Other 1 0 0%

White 21 15 T1% 4 3 8% 2 0 0% 5 1 20%
Women C/9CK or African 1 0 0% 1 0 0%

American

Hawaiian/Pacific 1 o 0%

|slander

Hispanic/Latino = 4] 0%

‘White 12 T RBY 3 2 BT% 22 15 B8%

Transfer out rates for student athletes who received athletically related student aid 2019-2020

Baseball Basketball Cross Country & Track Other Sports
L Mumber Transfers Transfer Humber Transfers Transfer Humber Transfers Transfer Mumber Transfer Transfer
Gender Ethnicity (group) of Out o of Out o Out o Out o
Students Y BULE | students Y OUL % | atudents u OUL % | students sl Ut
Black or African
Men American 8 3 38% 2 1} 0%
Hispanic/Latino 3 2 6T7% 2 (4] 0% 2 o} 0%
Two OF More races 1 0] 0%
Unknown / Other 1 0 0%
White 21 4 19% 4 0 0% 2 0 0% 5 0 0%
Black or African
Women Arnerican 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Hawaiian/Pacific 1 1 100%
Islander
Hispanic/Latino 3 1 33%

'White 1z 2 17% 3 0 0% 22 4 13%



5. The average completion, graduation or transfer out rate for the 4 most recent completing or graduating

classes of entering students categorized by race and gender. If a school has rates for fewer than 4 classes, the

school must disclose the average rate for the classes for which it has rates.

IPEDS Graduation Rate Trends (150%)

Gender

Female

Male

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Higpanic or Latino

Native Hawailan or Other Pacific Isl..

MNonresident alien

Race / ethnicity unknown

Two OF More races

White:

Race/ethnicity unknown
American Indian or Alaska Mative
Asian

Elack or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawailan or Other Pacific Isl..

Monresident alien

Race / ethnicity unknown
Two oF more races

White

Race/ethnicity unknown

Adjusted Cohort
10

B0
62

211

91

1288

T2
28

193

74

1992

Graduates
1

18

<

31

10

319

15

a7

Graduation Rate
10%

36%

11%

11%

26%

21%
10%

24%

R

R

R

12%

42%



IPEDS Transfer Out Rate Trends (150%)

Gender

Female

Male

Source:

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawailian or Other Pacific Isl..

Nonresident alien

Race / ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

Race/ethnicity unknown
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Higpanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl..

Nonresident alien

Race / ethnicity unknown
Two oF more races

White

Race/ethnicity unknown

IPEDS 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019

Adjusted Cohort
10

50
62

211

91

1,288

72
28

193

74

1992

Transfer Out
2

11
20

b5

25

383

18

18

a3

308

Transfer Qut Rate
20%

22%
32%
26%

17%

27%
30%

0%

25%

20%

22%

9%

16%

100%

Graduation rate is graduation / program completion within 150% of full time (12 quarters). Students included
here are from starting cohorts in academic years 2016/2017 — 2019/2020.

Transfer rate is defined as enrollment at another institution after student is no longer enrolled at SCC and

student has not graduated from SCC. Starting cohorts are the same as graduation rates above.



6. The average completion, graduation or transfer out rate for the 4 most recent completing or graduating
classes of entering students who received athletically-related student aid, categorized by race and gender
within each sport. If a school has rates for fewer than 4 classes, the school must disclose the average rate for
the classes for which it has rates.

Graduation rates for student athletes

Baseball Basketball Cross Country & Track Other sports
L Mumber of Graduation | Number of Graduation | Number of Graduation | Number of Graduation

Gender Ethnicity (group) Students Gradustes Zate Students Graduates Date Students Graduates Bate Students Graduates Zate

Elack or African . | ;
Men  american 2 - 50% 27 3 11% 4 1 25%

Hispanic/Latino 9 2 22% 1 0 0% 4 1 25% 2 (0] 0%

TwO OF MOre races 3 1 33% 2 o 0%

Unknown / Other 1 0 0% 1 (1] 0%

White bb 32 58% 12 7 58% 9 1 11% 21 3 14%

Black or African

o o o

Women American 11 3 27% 2 1 50% 1 (0] 0%

Hawaiian/Pacific 1 a oo 1 0 0%

Islander

Hispanic/Latino 2 (4] 0% T (1] 0%

Two or more races 1 1 100% 1 o 0% 2 1 50%

Unknown ¢ Other 1 1 100%

White 27 14 B2% 10 4 40% 70 38 54%

Transfer out rates for student athletes

Baseball Basketball Cross Country & Track Other Sports

L Mumber of  Transfers Transfer | Mumber of Transfers Transfer | Number of  Transfers Transfer | Number of  Transfers Transfer
Gender  Ethnicity (group)

Students Out out % | Students Out out% | Students Out out % | Students Out out %
e
Men Black or Affican 2 0 0% 25 7 28% 2 0 0%
American
Hispanic,/Latino 9 2 22% 1 1 100% 2 2 100%
Monresident Alien 1 0 0%
Two or more races 4 2 50% 2 1 50%
White 51 14 27% 13 2 15% 7 2 29% 19 T 37%
Women  Asian 1 1 100%
Black or African
American 16 3 19% 1 0 0% 4 3 T5%
Hawaiian/Pacific 2 0 0%
Islander
Hizspanic/Latino 2 0 0% 4 2 50%
Monresident Alien 1 0 0%
Two or more races 1 8] 0% 1 0 0% 2 1 B0%
Unknown / Other 1 8] 0%
White 19 4 21% 8 1 13% 75 19 25%

- Graduation rate is graduation / program completion within 150% of full time (12 quarters / 6 semesters).
Students included here are from starting cohorts in academic years 2016/2017 — 2019/2020.

- Transfer rate is defined as enrollment at another institution after student is no longer enrolled at SCC and
student has not graduated from SCC. Starting cohorts are the same as graduation rates above.



